to acquire shares of the company be it through purchase or exchange, be it on or outside of 
the regulated market. The company can only acquire shares to the extent that is does not hold 
more than 20% of its shares. The price of the acquisition shall not be less than eighty-five per 
cent (85%) nor more than one hundred and fifteen per cent (115%) of the average closing 
price on the regulated market on which the shares have been admitted to trading during the 
five working days preceding the purchase or exchange. This authorisation shall remain valid 
for a period of five (5) years as from 6 May 2020.